(Sutton place) and Sixtieth street, bounded as follows: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the north side of Fifty-ninth 
street with the west side of Avenue A (Sutton place), and running thence westerly 
along the north side of Fifty-ninth street two hundred six and five-tenths (206.5) 
feet; thence northerly along the property belonging to the City, parallel, or nearly 
so, with Avenue A (Sutton place) two hundred and eighty-three hundredths (2oo.83) 
feet to the south house line of Sixtieth street: thence easterly along the south house 
line of Sixtieth street two hundred six and forty-six hundredths (206.46) feet to 
Avenue A (Sutton place); thence southerly along the west house line of Avenue A 
(Sutton place) two hundred and eighty-three hundredths (200.83) feet to point of 
beginning. 

Total assessed valuation of foregoing is $205,000. 
The property will be needed for use as soon as it is possible to obtain possession